BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RELIABLE STORES, INC.,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)	PCB 19-2
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL,)	(UST Appeal)
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: Patrick D. Shaw

Law Office of Patrick D. Shaw

80 Bellerive Road

Springfield, Illinois 62704

Pdshawllaw@gmail.com

Carol Webb Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Carol.Webb@Illinois.gov

Don Brown Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.Brown@illinois.gov

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 21st day of September, 2018, the attached Appearance of Daniel Robertson was filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby served upon you.

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL

By:

Daniel Robertson

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 814-3532

drobertson@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/21/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RELIABLE STORES, INC.,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)	PCB 19-2
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL,)	(UST Appeal)
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

I, Daniel Robertson, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding for the Respondent, the Office of the State Fire Marshal.

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL

Daniel Robertson

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-3532

drobertson@atg.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, DANIEL ROBERTSON, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 21st day of September, 2018, the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and Appearance of Daniel Robertson upon the persons listed on the Notice of Electronic Filing *via email*.

DANIEL ROBERTSON

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 814-3532

drobertson@atg.state.il.us